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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PROFITEROLE CHEESECAKE

Supplier The Food Factory

Address of Manufacturing Site | BLBO09Y, Bulebel Industrial Estate, Zejtun, ZTN3000, Malta, EU

Product Name PROFITEROLE CHEESECAKE
Stock Code FG84437
V.2
Dimension Diameter 25cm
Storage Instructions Store frozen at -18°C. Defrost for 6-8 hours in the refrigerator

and consume within 5 days.

Shelf life 1 year from production

Barcode 5350295334331

Net Weight 2.1Kg

Box 1 Unit / Cut by 12

Packaging Carton Board Box - Laminated Gold board

Box Dimension Height 75mm x Length 276mm x Width 276mm
Weight 124¢g

Pallet Dimension Width 800 mm x Length 1,200 mm x Height 144 mm

Ingredients: Allergens are in BOLD CAPITALS

Toffee (Sweetened Condensed MILK, Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Palm Kernel, Water, Butter -
MILK, Sugar, Partly Hydrogenated Palm Qil, Gelling Agent E440, Emulsifier E492, Salt, Preservative
E202), Cream — MILK, Biscuits [WHEAT Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Whole Meal WHEAT Flour, Sugar,
Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (E500iii, E296, E503), Salt, Dried Skimmed MILK],
Cream Cheese 14.5% - MILK, Margarine (Vegetable Fats: Palm, Coconut, Water, Vegetable Oil:
Sunflower, SOYBEAN, Partly Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat - Palm, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Flavorings,
Acidity regulator E330, Color E160a), Water, Egg Paste (EGG Yolk 35%, Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Water, Flavorings, Salt), EGGS, Flour — WHEAT, Icing Sugar (Sugar 95%, Corn Starch), Caramel
Paste (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Condensed MILK, Modified Starch, Color E150b — SULPHITES,
Salt, Stabilizer Agar), Gelatine — SULPHITES, Salt.
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Ingredient Weight % Country of Origin
(g)
Toffee 564 26 UK
Cream 412 19 Italy
Biscuit 321.5 15 Malta
Cream Cheese 307 14.5 Germany
Margarine 179.5 8.5 Italy
Water 85 4 Malta
Egg Paste 61 3 Italy
Eggs 54.5 2.5 Italy
Flour 51 2.5 Latvia
Icing Sugar 52 2.5 Spain
Caramel Paste 30 1.5 Italy
Gelatine 16 0.7 Germany
Salt 0.8 0.0 Turkey
TOTAL 2.1Kg

Allergen Information

In Product Yes / No

Cross — Contamination Risk

Yes/ No
Cereals containing Gluten YES /
Milk YES /
Eggs YES /
Soybeans YES /
Nuts NO YES
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites YES /
Sesame Seeds NO YES
Peanuts NO YES
Mustard NO NO
Celery NO NO
Lupin NO NO
Fish NO NO
Crustaceans NO NO
Molluscs NO NO
Suitability Yes / No
Vegetarian NO
Vegan NO
GMO presence NO

"To whom it may concern, This is to certify that the product PROFITEROLE CHEESECAKE produced

Issued by BC
Authorized copy

16.06.2025

V.2

Pastry Department
Profiterole Cheesecake




by The Food Factory at Bulebel Industrial Estate, BLBOO9Y, Zejtun is compliant with the Regulation
(EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003
concerning the traceability and labeling of genetically modified organisms and the traceability of
food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directive
2001/18/EC, and the product PROFITEROLE CHEESECAKE does not require mentioning of the
words: "This product contains genetically modified organisms" or "This product contains
genetically modified [name of organism(s)]" on the label.

Photo Nutritional Information

Energy(K] 1560 | 1%
Energy(kcal) 374 9%

25 3%
of which saturates 15 75%
Carbohydrate 32 12%
229 2%
0.7 3
Protein §5¢  10%

Salt 0.56:

Reference Intake based on a diet of 2000kcal

Microbiological Information — Values to be Observed

Issued by BC 16.06.2025 Pastry Department
Authorized copy V.2 Profiterole Cheesecake




i
4\"/

JAMES

Criterion Satisfactory Acceptable Unsatisfactory Unacceptable/
Potential Hazard
Towal Aerodic colony <10~ 107 - 108 =108 High counts
count 30°C
Presumptive coliform =100 100 - =107 =104 High counts
count
Enterabacteriaceae =100 100 - <10° = 104 High counts
E.coli itorail =20 20 - <100 = 100 High counts
Staphviococcus aurens | =2() 20 - <100 100 - <10° =104
Bacillus spp. Absent in 23¢ Detected in 25g
Sal la spp Absent in 25¢g Detected 1n 25¢
Listeria monccytogens: | Absent in 23g Detected 1n 23¢g
Label
Ingredients: Toffee | Sweetenad Condensad MILK, Gaolden Syrug, Glucess Syrup, Palm Kernel, Water,
Butter - MILK, Sugar, Partly Hydrogenated Falm Qil, Gelling Agent E440, Emulsifier £492, 3zlt
Preservative E202). Cream - MILK, Biscuits [WHEAT Flour, Pzlm Oil, Sugar. Whole Meal WHEAT Flour,
Sugar, Pzrtizlly Invertad Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (E500iii, E295, £533), Szt Dried Skimmed MILK].
Cream Cheasz 14.5% - MILK, Margarine (Vegstabie Fats: Pzim. Coconut Water, Vagetable Cil:
Sunflower. SOYBEAN, Partly Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat - Falm, Salt, Emulsifier E471, Flaverings,
Acidity regulator E330, Coler E180z), Water, Egg Paste (EGG Yolk 35%, Sugar, Glucose Syrup. Water,
Fiaverings, Salt}, EGGS, Flour - WHEAT, lcing Sugar (Sugar 35%, Corn Starch), Carame! Pasts
{Glucesa Syrup, Supgar, Water, Condensed MILK, Modified Starch, Coler E150b - SULFHITES, Salt
Stabilizer Agar), Gelatine — SULPHITES, 3ait
Allergen Declaration: Contains GLUTEN, SOY, MILK, SULPHITES & EGGS.
Mﬂy contain traces of NUTS, SESAME & PEANUTS
Store frozen at -13°C. Dafrost for -8 hours in the refrigerztor and consume within 5 days.
Net Weight: 2.1Kg BB: {/05/2025 Lot No: T0772?
Nutritional Anaiyals per 1009
Energy kcavkJ 374i158C
Fati(g) 25
of whicn eaturates (g} | 15
Cargonydrates g) 32
of which eugare (g} 28
F?Dr{e igl .7
Froteln (g} 3
350295"'33433 - .
Manufacturen oy Tha Food Factory, ELECOSY, Buletai Induetrial Eetata. 2eftun, Malts, ZTHI0N0
§. z3lesmfamescaterers.com t 00S5825E6TS€11/2/2
Declaration

confirm that information above is correct, and that the product covered by this specification
complies with EU/UK legal requirements covered by, but not limited to, the following instruments:
e Regulation (EC) No. 178/2002, as amended (general food law)
e Regulation (EU) No. 931/2011, as amended (traceability)
e Regulation (EC) No. 852/2004, as amended (hygiene)
e Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011, as amended (labelling)
e Regulation (EC) No. 1333/2008, as amended (additives)
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e Regulation (EC) No. 1334/2008, as amended (flavourings)

Signature

Head of QA il

Date 16.06.2025
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